<b>Choice</b> One
Engineering

## Bid Tabulation

			B	id T	abula	ation						
C	h	oiceOne				v of Dunkirk						
		Engineering		2021-2 CCMG Dunkirk Pro January 26, 2			Broc	ks Construction Co. Fort Wayne, IN		E&B Paving, LLC Daleville, IN	Milestone Contractors L Richmond, II	
REF.	ITEM	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	τοτα
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>cos</u>
1		BROAD STREET (NORTH STREET TO END OF ROAD)										
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	9980	\$3.00	\$29,940.00	\$1.35	\$13,473.00	\$1.65	\$16,467.00	\$1.85	\$18,463.0
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	835	\$95.00	\$79,325.00	\$82.00	\$68,470.00	\$86.25	\$72,018.75	\$94.35	\$78,782.2
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS. EACH	1005	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$2.76	\$2,773.80	\$2.30	\$2,311.50	\$2.50	\$2,512.5
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4 4	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$185.00 \$25.00	\$740.00 \$100.00	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$400.00 \$300.00	\$150.00 \$30.00	\$600.0 \$120.0
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	4	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00 \$6,072.00	\$6,072.00	\$75.00 \$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00 \$7,500.00	\$120.0
	001	TOTAL	LOIM	1	\$5,000.00	\$121,690.00	90,072.00 <u></u>	\$91,628.80	JZ,JJ0.00	\$94.047.25	\$7,500.00	\$107.977.7
						<i>v</i> , <i>050100</i>	-	\$51,020,000		<i>\$5 1]6 11</i> 25	_	<i><i>q</i>201)57111</i>
2		OHIO STREET (MAIN STREET TO 5TH STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3080	\$3.00	\$9,240.00	\$1.35	\$4,158.00	\$1.65	\$5,082.00	\$1.85	\$5,698.0
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	260	\$95.00	\$24,700.00	\$82.00	\$21,320.00	\$86.25	\$22,425.00	\$94.35	\$24,531.0
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	310	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$2.76	\$855.60	\$2.30	\$713.00	\$2.50	\$775.0
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.0
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$90.0
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0
		TOTAL				\$39,790.00		\$28,853.60		\$31,295.00		\$35,044.0
3	200	JOHNSON STREET (HIGHLAND AVE TO DEAD END)	<u>.</u>						4			
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1965	\$3.00	\$5,895.00	\$1.35	\$2,652.75	\$1.65	\$3,242.25	\$1.85	\$3,635.2
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	165	\$95.00	\$15,675.00	\$82.00	\$13,530.00	\$86.25	\$14,231.25	\$94.35	\$15,567.7
		3" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$94.35	\$943.5
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	GALS. EACH	200 3	\$5.00 \$300.00	\$1,000.00 \$900.00	\$2.76 \$185.00	\$552.00 \$555.00	\$2.30 \$100.00	\$460.00 \$300.00	\$2.50 \$150.00	\$500.0 \$450.0
	720		EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$130.00	\$450.0 \$90.0
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
	001	TOTAL	LOIVII	-	<i>92,300.00</i>	\$27,920.00	,270.00 <u>-</u>	\$19,454.75	<i>42,330.00</i>	\$21,866.50	<i>\$3,000.00</i>	\$24,186.5
		-				1 /	-	1 27 2 2	-	1 /		. ,
4		5TH STREET (OHIO STREET TO HIGHLAND STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.35	\$1,080.00	\$1.65	\$1,320.00	\$1.85	\$1,480.0
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$82.00	\$5,740.00	\$86.25	\$6,037.50	\$94.35	\$6,604.5
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.76	\$220.80	\$2.30	\$184.00	\$2.50	\$200.0
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.0
		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$30.0
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
		TOTAL				\$12,200.00	-	\$7,755.80	-	\$10,266.50		\$10,464.5
-												
5	200	SHATTO STREET (HIGH STREET TO NORTH STREET)	6.4	700	ća 00	62 100 02	64.25	604E 00	64 CF	64 4FE 00	64 OF	64 205 2
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.35	\$945.00	\$1.65	\$1,155.00	\$1.85	\$1,295.0
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	TONS GALS.	60 70	\$95.00 \$5.00	\$5,700.00 \$350.00	\$82.00 \$2.76	\$4,920.00 \$193.20	\$86.25 \$2.30	\$5,175.00 \$161.00	\$94.35 \$2.50	\$5,661.0 \$175.0
	406 720		GALS. EACH	70 1	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$2.76 \$185.00	\$193.20	\$2.30 \$100.00	\$100.00	\$2.50 \$150.00	\$175.0 \$150.0
	720		EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$185.00 \$25.00	\$185.00	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.0
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,130.75	\$1,130.7
	001	TOTAL	201111	-	<i>\$2,500.00</i>	\$11.250.00	֥55.00	\$6,703.20	<i>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</i>	\$9,216.00	,1,130.75 <u></u>	\$8.441.7
						, ,	-	, . ,	-	,,,,	_	
6		HIGH STREET (INDIANA TO HOOVER STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	4090	\$3.00	\$12,270.00	\$1.35	\$5,521.50	\$1.65	\$6,748.50	\$1.85	\$7,566.5
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	340	\$95.00	\$32,300.00	\$82.00	\$27,880.00	\$86.25	\$29,325.00	\$94.35	\$32,079.0
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	410	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.76	\$1,131.60	\$2.30	\$943.00	\$2.50	\$1,025.0
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.0
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$90.0
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.0
		TOTAL				\$50,920.00		\$37,633.10	_	\$40,091.50	_	\$45,710.5
						1						
		CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$263,770.00		\$192,029.25		\$206,782.75		\$231,825.00